1SNVU565–August 2017
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2017, Texas Instruments Incorporated
LMZM33603 and LMZM33602 EVM User's Guide
User's Guide
SNVU565–August 2017
LMZM33603 and LMZM33602 EVM User's Guide
The LMZM33603 and LMZM33602 evaluation modules (EVM) are designed as easy-to-use platforms that

www.ti.com Bill of Materials (BOM)
5SNVU565–August 2017
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2017, Texas Instruments Incorporated
LMZM33603 and LMZM33602 EVM User's Guide
6 Bill of Materials (BOM)
Table 3 includes the BOM for both the LMZM33602EVM (02) and LMZM33603EVM (03).
Table 3. EVM Bill of Materials
Designator
Quantity
Value Description Package
Reference Part Number Manufacturer
02 03
C1, C2 2 2 4.7µF CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71H475KA88L MuRata
C3 1 1 0.1µF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H104KA93D MuRata
C4, C5, C6,
C7 4 4 22µF CAP, CERM, 22 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71E226KE15L MuRata
C11 1 1 220pF CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 GRM1885C2A221JA01D MuRata
C12 1 1 150pF CAP, CERM, 150 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 GRM1885C2A151JA01D MuRata
C13 1 1 100pF CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 GRM1885C2A101JA01D MuRata
C16 1 1 47µF CAP, AL, 47 µF, 100 V, +/- 20%, 0.14 ohm, TH D8xL15mm EKZN101ELL470MH15D Chemi-Con
C17 1 1 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H102KA01D MuRata
D1 1 1 5.1V Diode, Zener, 5.1 V, 500 mW, SOD-123 SOD-123 DDZ9689-7 Diodes Inc.
J1, J2 2 2 Socket Strip, 2x1, 100mil, Black, Tin, TH Socket Strip,
100mil, 2pin 310-43-102-41-001000 Mill-Max
J3, J4 2 2 Header, 100mil, 4x2, Tin, TH Header, 4x2,
100mil, Tin PEC04DAAN Sullins Connector Solutions
R1 1 1 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R5 1 1 162k RES, 162 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603162KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R6 1 1 133k RES, 133 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603133KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R7 1 1 88.7k RES, 88.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060388K7FKEA Vishay-Dale
R8 1 1 44.2k RES, 44.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060344K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R10 1 1 49.9k RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040249K9FKED Vishay-Dale
R11 1 1 15.0k RES, 15.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060315K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R12 1 1 23.2k RES, 23.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060323K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R13 1 1 40.2k RES, 40.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R14 1 1 110k RES, 110 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603110KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R15 1 1 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R16 1 1 100k RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale
R17
(or R4) 1 1 49.9 RES, 49.9, 1%, 1 W, 2512 2512 CRCW251249R9FKEG Vishay-Dale
TB1, TB2 2 2 Terminal Block, 5.08 mm, 2x1, Brass, TH 2x1 5.08 mm
Terminal Block ED120/2DS On-Shore Technology
TP1, TP2 2 2 Test Point, Multipurpose, Red, TH Multipurpose
Testpoint Red 5010 Keystone